| | - Aller | < |
|--|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | AUS 0 7 2000 (5) | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
| 87.00 RE | 09-07-2000 EC: | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents an | 101451327 | inal document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type X New | Conveyance Type X Assignment | License |
| Resubmission (Non-Record | dation) Security Agreemer | nt Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Change of Name | Effective Date Month Day Year |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # [| Change of Name | |
| Reel # Frame # Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conv | voving parties attached |
| Clobal Nat | | Month Day Ye |
| Name Global Net | work, Inc. | 7-26-200 |
| Formerly | | |
| Individual General Par | tnership Limited Partnership X | Corporation Association |
| Other | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporate | tion/Organization District of | of Columbia |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of rec | eiving parties attached |
| Name Wicks Bus | iness Information, LLC | |
| | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | |
| Composed of | | |
| Address(line 1) 1101 King | Street | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address(line 3) Alexandri | State/Country | 22314 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an |
| Individual General Pa | interesting | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, ar |
| Corporation Associatio | on | appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| X Other Limited Li | ability Company | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorpora | | |
| LAN | | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| 2000 JSHABAZZ 00000133 2045442 481 40.00 OP | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| 2000 JSNABAZZ 00000133 2045442 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information | Is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent ar ry Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction | to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin |

| FORM Expires 06/3 | PTO-1618B |
|----------------------|-----------|
| ONID OCE | |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
|------------------|---|
| Name [| Mizuho Kameoka, Esq. |
| Address (line 1) | c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP |
| Address (line 2) | Citigroup Center |
| Address (line 3) | 153 East 53rd Street, 54th Floor |
| Address (line 4) | New York, NY 10022 |
| Correspond | lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 326-2248 |
| Name | Mizuho Kameoka, Esq. |
| Address (line 1) | c/o O'Melveny & Myers LLP |
| Address (line 2) | Citigroup Center |
| Address (line 3) | 153 East 53rd Street, 54th Floor |
| Address (line 4) | New York, NY 10022 |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 |
| Enter either the | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2045442 2045442 |
| Number of | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 |
| Denosit | nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No |
| Statement | and Signature |
| atti | the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as licated herein. |
| Miz | suho Kameoka /2 ho Corre 8/3/2000 |
| Nam | e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Network, Inc., a District of Columbia corporation, located at 1101 30th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007 ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the mark, "TREND LETTER," registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 18, 1997 as registration number 2045442 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Wicks Business Information, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1101 King Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, together with any and all renewals of any of the foregoing, along with any and all claims for past infringement, and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable, arising from infringement, misappropriation or other violation whether prior to or subsequent to the date hereof, of such Mark, or of any proprietary or other rights in such Mark11.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforementioned properties, assets and rights unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for its use forever.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute each other instrument of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument.

Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date hereof. This Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to said Asset Purchase Agreement.

153637.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of July 16, 2000.

GLOBAL NETWORK INC.

Ву:

Title: PRESIDENT

153637.1

| STATE OF |) | | |
|----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----|
| DISTRICT OF |)ss.: | | |
| DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA |) | | |
| | . 44 | , | |
| On this 🕹 | 26 day of July | 2000 % , | b |
| norgonally damo Ta | 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | + ~ ~~ | 1.0 |

On this 26 day of ______, 2000%, before me personally came DANIE, LEVINAS , to me known, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides at 640 HILLMEAD 2D BETHESDA, MD 208, and that he/she is the an officer and an authorized signatory of Global Network, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she executed and delivered said instrument on behalf of said corporation by the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Roberta P. Barbee Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1-31-03

153637.1

RECORDED: 08/07/2000